
For live times and service updates, please download the NCTX Buses App or visit www.nctx.co.uk

Information correct from Monday 17th June 2024, 
but may be subject to change.

www.nctx.co.uk 
0115 950 60 70

10 10C 10X
Ruddington > Wilford Hill > Loughborough Road > Trent Bridge > City

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 10 10C 10 10 10C 10C 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park ... 06:09 ... ... 06:56 07:12 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ruddington, Green 05:33 06:13 06:33 06:49 07:01 07:17 07:34 07:50 08:05 08:20 08:35 08:53 09:08 09:23 09:38
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 05:39 06:19 06:39 06:56 07:08 07:24 07:41 07:58 08:13 08:28 08:43 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:45
Loughborough Road, ASDA 05:44 06:24 06:44 07:02 07:14 07:32 07:49 08:07 08:22 08:37 08:52 09:07 09:22 09:37 09:52
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 05:49 06:29 06:49 07:08 07:20 07:38 07:55 08:14 08:29 08:44 08:59 09:13 09:28 09:43 09:58
City, Railway Station [S5] 05:53 06:33 06:53 07:13 07:25 07:43 08:00 08:19 08:34 08:49 09:04 09:18 09:33 09:48 10:03
City, Victoria Centre [W3] 05:58 06:38 06:58 07:18 07:30 07:48 08:05 08:25 08:40 08:55 09:10 09:23 09:38 09:53 10:08

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ruddington, Green 17:41 18:02 18:18 18:37 18:57 19:17 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:07 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:35
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 17:48 18:08 18:23 18:43 19:03 19:23 19:43 20:13 20:43 21:13 21:43 22:13 22:43 23:41
Loughborough Road, ASDA 17:55 18:14 18:29 18:49 19:09 19:29 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:46
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 18:03 18:18 18:33 18:53 19:13 19:33 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:50
City, Railway Station [S5] 18:08 18:23 18:38 18:58 19:18 19:38 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:54
City, Victoria Centre [W3] 18:13 18:28 18:43 19:03 19:23 19:43 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:58

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ruddington, Green 09:53 10:08 then 23 38 53 08 15:53 16:10 16:23 16:41 16:55 17:11 17:25
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 10:00 10:15 every 30 45 00 15 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:48 17:03 17:18 17:33
Loughborough Road, ASDA 10:07 10:22 15 37 52 07 22 until 16:07 16:22 16:37 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 10:13 10:28 mins 43 58 13 28 16:13 16:28 16:43 17:03 17:18 17:33 17:48
City, Railway Station [S5] 10:18 10:33 48 03 18 33 16:18 16:33 16:48 17:08 17:23 17:38 17:53
City, Victoria Centre [W3] 10:23 10:38 53 08 23 38 16:23 16:38 16:53 17:13 17:28 17:43 17:58

then
every

15
mins

until

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: Dedicated Shuttle Bus

Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park 16:10 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:18
Loughborough Road, Ashworth Avenue 16:14 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:22



For live times and service updates, please download the NCTX Buses App or visit www.nctx.co.uk

Information correct from Monday 17th June 2024, 
but may be subject to change.

www.nctx.co.uk 
0115 950 60 70

10 10C 10X
Ruddington > Wilford Hill > Loughborough Road > Trent Bridge > City

Saturdays
Service Number: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ruddington, Green 06:33 06:53 07:13 07:33 07:53 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:33 09:53 then 08 23 38 53
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 06:40 07:00 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:40 10:00 every 15 30 45 00
Loughborough Road, ASDA 06:47 07:07 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:27 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:47 10:07 15 22 37 52 07
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 06:53 07:13 07:33 07:53 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:33 09:53 10:13 mins 28 43 58 13
City, Railway Station [S5] 06:58 07:18 07:38 07:58 08:18 08:38 08:58 09:18 09:38 09:58 10:18 33 48 03 18
City, Victoria Centre [W3] 07:03 07:23 07:43 08:03 08:23 08:43 09:03 09:23 09:43 10:03 10:23 38 53 08 23

then
every

15
mins

Saturdays
Service Number: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ruddington, Green 16:53 17:13 17:33 17:57 18:17 18:37 18:57 19:17 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:07 21:37 22:07 22:37
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:03 18:23 18:43 19:03 19:23 19:43 20:13 20:43 21:13 21:43 22:13 22:43
Loughborough Road, ASDA until 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:09 18:29 18:49 19:09 19:29 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 17:13 17:33 17:53 18:13 18:33 18:53 19:13 19:33 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53
City, Railway Station [S5] 17:18 17:38 17:58 18:18 18:38 18:58 19:18 19:38 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58
City, Victoria Centre [W3] 17:23 17:43 18:03 18:23 18:43 19:03 19:23 19:43 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03

until

Sundays and Bank Holiday Mondays
Service Number: 10 10 10 10 10C 10C 10C 10C 10 10 10 10 10 10

Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park ... ... ... ... 10:28 58 28 16:58 ... ... ... ... ... ...
Ruddington, Green 08:07 09:07 09:33 10:03 10:33 then 03 33 17:03 17:37 18:37 19:37 20:37 21:37 22:35
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 08:13 09:13 09:40 10:10 10:40 every 10 40 17:10 17:43 18:43 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:41
Loughborough Road, ASDA 08:19 09:19 09:47 10:17 10:47 30 17 47 until 17:17 17:49 18:49 19:49 20:49 21:49 22:46
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 08:23 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 mins 23 53 17:23 17:53 18:53 19:53 20:53 21:53 22:50
City, Railway Station [S5] 08:28 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 28 58 17:28 17:58 18:58 19:58 20:58 21:58 22:54
City, Victoria Centre [W3] 08:33 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 33 03 17:33 18:03 19:03 20:03 21:03 22:03 22:58

then
every

30
mins

until

Saturdays
Service Number: 10

Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park ...
Ruddington, Green 23:35
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 23:41
Loughborough Road, ASDA 23:46
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 23:50
City, Railway Station [S5] 23:54
City, Victoria Centre [W3] 23:58



For live times and service updates, please download the NCTX Buses App or visit www.nctx.co.uk

Information correct from Monday 17th June 2024, 
but may be subject to change.

www.nctx.co.uk 
0115 950 60 70

10 10C 10X
City > Trent Bridge > Loughborough Road > Wilford Hill > Ruddington

10X buses serve Ruddington Country Park and Business Park and customers can stay on these buses through to Ruddington Green at no extra cost.

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 10X 10 10X 10X 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

City, Victoria Centre [W3] 05:32 06:02 06:22 06:42 07:00 07:09 07:20 07:32 07:50 08:07 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:25
City, Angel Row [A1] 05:35 06:05 06:25 06:45 07:03 07:13 07:24 07:36 07:55 08:12 08:32 08:47 09:02 09:17 09:30
City, Railway Station [S7] 05:39 06:09 06:29 06:49 07:07 07:18 07:29 07:41 08:00 08:17 08:37 08:52 09:07 09:22 09:35
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 05:43 06:13 06:33 06:53 07:11 07:22 07:33 07:45 08:05 08:22 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:40
Loughborough Road, ASDA 05:47 06:17 06:37 06:57 07:16 07:28 07:39 07:51 08:11 08:28 08:48 09:02 09:17 09:32 09:45
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 05:52 06:22 06:42 07:02 07:21 07:33 07:44 07:56 08:18 08:35 08:55 09:08 09:23 09:38 09:51
Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park 06:00 | 06:50 07:10 | | | | | | | | | | |
Ruddington* 06:13 06:30 07:01 07:17 07:30 07:45 07:54 08:08 08:30 08:45 09:07 09:16 09:33 09:46 10:01

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

City, Victoria Centre [W3] 17:30 17:45 18:00 18:15 18:30 18:45 19:05 19:25 19:45 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 23:05
City, Angel Row [A1] 17:35 17:50 18:05 18:20 18:35 18:50 19:10 19:30 19:50 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 23:10
City, Railway Station [S7] 17:40 17:55 18:10 18:25 18:38 18:53 19:13 19:33 19:53 20:13 20:43 21:13 21:43 22:13 23:13
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 17:45 18:00 18:15 18:30 18:42 18:57 19:17 19:37 19:57 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:17 23:17
Loughborough Road, ASDA 17:53 18:08 18:23 18:35 18:47 19:02 19:22 19:42 20:02 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 23:21
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 17:59 18:14 18:29 18:41 18:53 19:08 19:28 19:48 20:08 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 23:26
Ruddington* 18:08 18:26 18:41 18:51 19:01 19:16 19:36 19:56 20:16 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:34
Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

City, Victoria Centre [W3] then 40 55 10 25 15:10 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:15
City, Angel Row [A1] every 45 00 15 30 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:20
City, Railway Station [S7] 15 50 05 20 35 until 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:25
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt mins 55 10 25 40 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:30
Loughborough Road, ASDA 00 15 30 45 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:15 16:33 16:48 17:03 17:18 17:38
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 06 21 36 51 15:36 15:51 16:06 16:21 16:39 16:54 17:09 17:24 17:44
Ruddington* 16 31 46 01 15:46 16:00 16:16 16:30 16:51 17:03 17:21 17:33 17:56
Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

then
every

15
mins

until

Mondays to Fridays
Code:

Service Number: 10
City, Victoria Centre [W3] 00:00
City, Angel Row [A1] 00:05
City, Railway Station [S7] 00:08
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 00:12
Loughborough Road, ASDA 00:16
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 00:21
Ruddington* 00:29
Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park ...

Please note:
*: Ruddington Green for the 10; High Street for 10C	

Mondays to Fridays
Service Number: Dedicated Shuttle Bus

Loughborough Road, Ashworth Avenue 07:36 07:59 08:38 09:11 09:41
Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park 07:45 08:08 08:44 09:16 09:46



For live times and service updates, please download the NCTX Buses App or visit www.nctx.co.uk

Information correct from Monday 17th June 2024, 
but may be subject to change.

www.nctx.co.uk 
0115 950 60 70

10 10C 10X
City > Trent Bridge > Loughborough Road > Wilford Hill > Ruddington

Saturdays
Service Number: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

City, Victoria Centre [W3] 06:35 07:05 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25 then 40 55 10
City, Angel Row [A1] 06:38 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 every 45 00 15
City, Railway Station [S7] 06:42 07:15 07:35 07:55 08:15 08:35 08:55 09:15 09:35 09:55 10:15 10:35 15 50 05 20
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 06:46 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 mins 55 10 25
Loughborough Road, ASDA 06:50 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 00 15 30
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 06:55 07:31 07:51 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 06 21 36
Ruddington* 07:03 07:41 08:01 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:21 09:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 16 31 46

then
every

15
mins

Saturdays
Service Number: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

City, Victoria Centre [W3] 25 17:25 17:45 18:05 18:25 18:45 19:05 19:25 19:45 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 23:05
City, Angel Row [A1] 30 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:50 19:10 19:30 19:50 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 23:10
City, Railway Station [S7] 35 until 17:35 17:55 18:13 18:33 18:53 19:13 19:33 19:53 20:13 20:43 21:13 21:43 22:13 23:13
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 40 17:40 18:00 18:17 18:37 18:57 19:17 19:37 19:57 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:17 23:17
Loughborough Road, ASDA 45 17:45 18:05 18:22 18:42 19:02 19:22 19:42 20:02 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 23:21
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 51 17:51 18:11 18:28 18:48 19:08 19:28 19:48 20:08 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 23:26
Ruddington* 01 18:01 18:21 18:36 18:56 19:16 19:36 19:56 20:16 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:34

until

Sundays and Bank Holiday Mondays
Service Number: 10 10C 10C 10C 10C 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

City, Victoria Centre [W3] 08:35 09:35 05 35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 19:05 20:05 21:05 22:05 23:00
City, Angel Row [A1] 08:40 09:40 then 10 40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10 22:10 23:05
City, Railway Station [S7] 08:43 09:43 every 13 43 until 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 19:13 20:13 21:13 22:13 23:08
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 08:47 09:47 30 17 47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 19:17 20:17 21:17 22:17 23:12
Loughborough Road, ASDA 08:52 09:52 mins 22 52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 19:22 20:22 21:22 22:21 23:16
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 08:58 09:58 28 58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 19:28 20:28 21:28 22:26 23:21
Ruddington* 09:06 10:06 36 06 16:36 17:08 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:34 23:29
Rushcliffe Country Park and Business Park ... 10:13 43 13 16:43 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

then
every

30
mins

until

Please note:
*: Ruddington Green for the 10; High Street for 10C	

Saturdays
Service Number: 10

City, Victoria Centre [W3] 00:00
City, Angel Row [A1] 00:05
City, Railway Station [S7] 00:08
Trent Bridge, Victoria Embknt 00:12
Loughborough Road, ASDA 00:16
Wilford Hill, Greythorn Drive Top 00:21
Ruddington* 00:29


